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Oficina Nacional de Estadística

Cuadro 2.2
República Dominicana 

TABLAS ABREVIADAS DE MORTALIDAD, 1970
Oficina Nacional de Estadística (ONE)

Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5)   T(x) e(x)
(x)                    

                     
HOMBRES

                     
0 1 0.11672 0.10751 100000 10751 92109 0.87217 (1) 5675975 56.76 

1 4 0.01392 0.05364 89249 4787 343975 0.96323 (2) 5583866 62.57 

5 5 0.00215 0.01070 84462 904 420049 0.99122   5239892 62.04 

10 5 0.00137 0.00683 83558 571 416363 0.99223   4819843 57.68 

15 5 0.00175 0.00871 82987 723 413129 0.98895   4403480 53.06 

20 5 0.00270 0.01342 82264 1104 408562 0.98523   3990350 48.51 

25 5 0.00325 0.01613 81160 1309 402529 0.98280   3581788 44.13 

30 5 0.00369 0.01829 79851 1460 395605 0.98022   3179259 39.81 

35 5 0.00430 0.02129 78391 1669 387782 0.97665   2783654 35.51 

40 5 0.00516 0.02545 76722 1953 378728 0.96935   2395872 31.23 

45 5 0.00733 0.03599 74769 2691 367119 0.95493   2017144 26.98 

50 5 0.01120 0.05448 72078 3927 350575 0.93413   1650025 22.89 

55 5 0.01621 0.07791 68152 5310 327484 0.90147   1299450 19.07 

60 5 0.02574 0.12090 62842 7598 295215 0.84465   971967 15.47 

65 5 0.04310 0.19454 55244 10747 249353 0.76431   676751 12.25 

70 5 0.06695 0.28677 44497 12760 190584 0.66760   427398 9.61 

75 5 0.09887 0.39637 31737 12579 127235 0.46272 (3) 236814 7.46 

80 w 0.17483 1.00000 19157 19157 109579 0.00000   109579 5.72 
                     

MUJERES
                     
0 1 0.09854 0.09189 100000 9189 93255 0.88813 (1) 6022152 60.22 

1 4 0.01303 0.05034 90811 4571 350810 0.96653 (2) 5928896 65.29 

5 5 0.00186 0.00926 86240 799 429201 0.99237   5578087 64.68 

10 5 0.00120 0.00598 85441 511 425928 0.99280   5148885 60.26 

15 5 0.00169 0.00842 84930 715 422863 0.99033   4722958 55.61 

20 5 0.00220 0.01094 84215 921 418771 0.98780   4300095 51.06 

25 5 0.00271 0.01347 83294 1122 413663 0.98521   3881324 46.60 

30 5 0.00325 0.01613 82172 1325 407545 0.98243   3467661 42.20 

35 5 0.00384 0.01903 80846 1539 400385 0.97888   3060116 37.85 

40 5 0.00470 0.02325 79308 1844 391929 0.97311   2659731 33.54 

45 5 0.00622 0.03061 77464 2371 381391 0.96321   2267802 29.28 

50 5 0.00882 0.04317 75093 3242 367359 0.94741   1886411 25.12 

55 5 0.01289 0.06243 71851 4486 348040 0.92397   1519052 21.14 

60 5 0.01897 0.09054 67365 6099 321578 0.88545   1171011 17.38 

65 5 0.03033 0.14094 61266 8635 284743 0.82023   849433 13.86 

70 5 0.05069 0.22496 52631 11840 233556 0.71857   564690 10.73 

75 5 0.08611 0.35428 40791 14452 167828 0.49317 (3) 331134 8.12 

80 w 0.16129 1.00000 26340 26340 163306 0.00000   163306 6.20 
                     
(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)


